of DEOs and Office boys in Pay & Accounts Offices at New Delhi” must be submitted to 
the Sr. Accounts Office (Admn.), Pr. Accounts Office, Ministry of Earth Science latest by 
19-10-2011 up to 1400 hrs or may be sent to address mentioned in the tender document. 
The tender must be accompanied with an EMD of Rs.45000/- (Rs. forty five thousand 
only) as prescribed in tender document valid for at least six months. 

3. The tender will be opened on 19-10-2011 at 1500 hrs. The Controller of Accounts, 
Ministry of Earth Sciences reserve the right to accept or reject any or all tenders in parts

[...]

500/- (Rs. Five Hundred Only) in the form of Demand Draft/Pay order 
in favour of PAO (Sectt), MoES to be enclosed with the filled in tender form. 

14. Earnest Money Deposit: Bidders are required to submit Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) for an amount of Rs. 45000/- (` forty five thousand only) 
along with their bids.  The EMD may be submitted in the form of an Account 
Payee Demand Draft, Banker’s Cheque in favour of PAO(Sectt), MoES or Bank 
Guarantee from any of the Public Sector Banks or a private Sector Bank 
authorized to conduct government business as per Annexure-I.